RESOLUTION NO. 2024-04

A RESOLUTION APPROVING ADDITIONAL AWARDS FOR THE 2023-2024 COMMUNITY GRANT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City Council appropriated \$60,000 for the 2023 Community Grant Program in the 2023-2024 fiscal year adopted budget; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has previously awarded \$30,767.86 in Community Grants and funds are available to grant additional awards; and

WHEREAS, the City Council wishes to make further awards after review of additional applications received.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Rockaway Beach City Council hereby awards a 2023 Community Grant to the following recipient in the amounts specified below:

Recipient:	Grant Amount:
Friends of the Rockaway Barch Library - Flagpole	\$ 2,626.50
Friends of the Rockaway Beach Library - Dulk Mailing	\$ 2,951.00

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL, AND EFFECTIVE THE 10TH DAY OF JANUARY 2024.

APPROVED	
Charles Mehleilly Meyer	_
Charles McNeilly, Mayor	

ATTEST

Melissa Thompson, City Recorder